Data
Sheet
+44(0)1200 445 804
ribble-enviro.co.uk
Unit 4, Business Park, Gisburn, Clitheroe BB7 4JP
Company No: 06140589 VAT No: GB 906 6241 34
Safety Gas Detection for Refrigerants, Toxic,

A + 2 from D
3 N/A
MGS-550 Ordering Guide
The versatile MSA Bacharach MGS-550 can be configured in a number of ways to suit
your particular application. Options include single and double local sensors, single
local and single remote sensors or simply single or double remote sensrors. Whatever
you require, follow the simple ordering guide below and choose which gas detection
sensors you want from the tables on these two pages:
GAS SENSOR
TYPE MDL ALARM RANGE A BASE UNIT,
NO SENSORS
B BASE UNIT,
1 LOCAL SENSOR
C LOCAL
SENSOR
D REMOTE
SENSOR
PRE-CALIBRATED
REPLACEMENT
SENSOR*
N/A N/A H6600-8000 — — — —
Butane IR 5% LEL 15-100% LEL — H6600-8016 H6600-8816 H6600-8116 H6600-8216
Butane CB 5% LEL 15-100% LEL — H6600-8039 H6600-8839 H6600-8139 H6600-8239
Carbon Monoxide / CO EC 10 ppm 20-500 ppm — H6600-8080 H6600-8880 H6600-8180 H6600-8280
R-744 (CO2) IR 250 ppm 750-5000 ppm — H6600-8010 H6600-8810 H6600-8110 H6600-8210
R-744 (CO2) IR 500 ppm 1500-10000 ppm — H6600-8011 H6600-8811 H6600-8111 H6600-8211
R-744 (CO2) IR 1000 ppm 3000-20000 ppm — H6600-8012 H6600-8812 H6600-8112 H6600-8212
R-744 (CO2) IR 1500 ppm 4500-30000 ppm — H6600-8013 H6600-8813 H6600-8113 H6600-8213
R-744 (CO2) IR 2000 ppm 6000-40000 ppm — H6600-8014 H6600-8814 H6600-8114 H6600-8214
R-744 (CO2 ) IR 2500 ppm 7500-50000 ppm — H6600-8015 H6600-8815 H6600-8115 H6600-8215
R-1234yf SC 50 ppm 150-1000 ppm — H6600-8052 H6600-8852 H6600-8152 H6600-8252
R-1234ze SC 50 ppm 150-1000 ppm — H6600-8053 H6600-8853 H6600-8153 H6600-8253
R-50 (Methane, CH₄) IR 5% LEL 15-100% LEL — H6600-8017 H6600-8817 H6600-8117 H6600-8217
R-717 (Ammonia, NH₃) CB 5% LEL 15-100% LEL — H6600-8034 H6600-8834 H6600-8134 H6600-8234
R-717 (Ammonia, NH₃) EC 5 ppm 15-100 ppm — H6600-8019 H6600-8819 H6600-8119 H6600-8219
R-717 (Ammonia, NH₃) EC 50 ppm 150-1000 ppm — H6600-8020 H6600-8820 H6600-8120 H6600-8220
R-717 (Ammonia, NH₃) EC 250 ppm 750-5000 ppm — H6600-8021 H6600-8821 H6600-8121 H6600-8221
Nitrogen Dioxide (NO₂) EC 1 ppm 3-20 ppm — H6600-8024 H6600-8824 H6600-8124 H6600-8224
* Do not change the length of the remote cable.
MSAsafety.com
MSA operates in over 40 countries
worldwide. To find an MSA office near you,
please visit MSAsafety.com/offices.
Note: This Bulletin contains only a general description of the products shown. While product uses and performance capabilities are
generally described, the products shall not, under any circumstances, be used by untrained or unqualified individuals. The products shall not
be used until the product instructions/user manual, which contains detailed information concerning the proper use and care of the
products, including any warnings or cautions, have been thoroughly read and understood. Specifications are subject to change without
prior notice. MSA is a registered trademark of MSA Technology, LLC in the US, Europe, and other Countries. For all other trademarks visit
4900-0029-MC / 08.2025
© MSA 2025
GAS SENSOR
TYPE MDL ALARM RANGE A BASE UNIT,
NO SENSORS